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Spanish words are classified according to which syllable is the stressed syllable (sílaba tónica), and the categories that 

are used are:  (1) Aguda, (2) Grave (also called Llana), (3) Esdrújula, and (4) Sobreesdrújula. There are also a few basic 

rules for determining how to know which syllable in a word should be stressed. 

AGUDA 

 Aguda refers to words that are stressed on the last (última) syllable 

 The last syllable is usually stressed in words that end with a consonant, except words that end in N or S 

 Examples: 

o Words that end in D:  usted, altitud, generosidad, necesidad, pared, ciudad, universidad  

o Words that end in L:  animal, habitual, azul, universal 

o Words that end in R (including all infinitives):  sabor, calor, señor, doctor, trabajar, vivir, comer 

o Words that end in other consonants:  reloj, feliz  

GRAVE/LLANA 

 Grave refers to words that are stressed on the second-to-last (penúltima) syllable 

 The majority of Spanish words are Grave, and these words end in N, S, or a vowel (A-E-I-O-U) 

 Examples: 

o Words than end in N or S: origen, hablaron, joven, antes, zapatos, vitales, papeles, jueves 

o Words that end in vowels: silla, esta, camiseta, alegre, cliente, importante, camino, pronto, libro 

ESDRÚJULA 

 Esdrújula refers to words that are stressed on the third-to-last (antepenúltima) syllable 

 All these esdrújula words require an accent mark to show the stressed syllable 

 Examples: semáforo, brújula 

SOBREESDRÚJULA 

 Sobreesdrújula refers to words that are stressed on the fourth-to-last (anterior a la antepenúltima) syllable 

 All these sobreesdrújula words require an accent mark to show the stressed syllable 

 Examples: pásamelo, entrégaselo 

EXCEPTIONS TO THE RULES 

 Many words are exceptions, and thus require an accent mark on the syllable that should be stressed 

 There are a few words that appear to be Aguda (stressed on the last syllable) because they end in a consonant 

such as D, L, R or Z, but these words are stressed on the second-to-last syllable instead: 

o áspid, azúcar, bolívar, cáncer, cárcel, catéter, césped, dátil, difícil, dócil, dólar, dúctil, fácil, fémur, fértil, 

frágil, fútbol, lápiz, líder, mártir, móvil, récord, símil, táctil, trébol 
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 Since the majority of Spanish words are Grave/Llana (stressed on the second-to-last syllable), it is not surprising 

that there are many words that appear to be Grave because they end in N, S, or a vowel (A-E-I-O-U), but these 

words are stressed on the last syllable instead: 

o Exceptions that end in N:  acción, admiración, admisión, aún, avión, balón, botón, cajón, calzón, 

camarón, camión, campeón, canción, celebración, comprensión, común, confirmación, corazón, 

decisión, dirección, división, educación, evaluación, exclamación, explicación, expresión, ilustración, 

información, lección, león, limón, malecón, medicación, melón, multiplicación, ocasión, oración, 

pantalón, perdición, perfección, población, ratón, rebelión, religión, rotación, salmón, satisfacción, 

sección, según, sillón, solución, también, televisión, terminación, tiburón, transición, unión, votación 

o Exceptions that end in S:  además, adiós, anís, autobús, compás, cordobés, cortés, dieciséis, finés, 

francés, inglés, interés, irlandés, jamás, japonés, Jesús, marqués, París, portugués, quizás, veintidós, 

veintiséis, veintitrés 

o Exceptions that end in a vowel (A-E-I-O-U):  agá, ahí, ajá, ajonjolí, alhelí, allá, allí, ambigú, andalusí, ansí, 

apá, aquí, así, azerí, bagdadí, bahreiní, bambú, bebé,  bengalí, berbiquí, bisturí, borceguí, café, canesú, 

capó, caribú, carmesí, carné, cebú, chalé, champú, coatí, colibrí, comité, coquí, cutí, emú, esquí, fifí, 

frenesí, frufrú, grisú, gurú, hindú, hurí, interviú, iraní, iraquí, israelí, jabalí, kuwaití, magrebí, mamá, 

maní, maniquí, marajá, maravedí, marbellí, marroquí, menú, nepalí, ojalá, olé, Panamá, papá, 

paquistaní, Perú, pipí, quinqué, rubí, saudí, sofá, somalí, tabú, tunecí, vermú, zahorí, zulú 

 Some one-syllable words are spelled the same, but the accent gives each a different meaning:  

o si = if ….… sí  = yes 

o mi = my ….… mí = me 

o tu = your ……. tú = you 

o te = yourself ….… té = tea 

o se = oneself ….… sé = I know 

o el = the ….… él = he 

o de = of ….… dé = give! 

 Some two-syllable words are spelled and pronounced the same, but the accent gives each a different meaning: 

o este = this ……. éste = this one 

o ese = that ……. ése = that one 

 Some words carry an accent mark when used in the interrogative (i.e. when asking a question): 

o que = what ……. ¿Qué? = What? 

o quien = who ….… ¿Quién? = Who? 

o donde = where ….… ¿Dónde? = Where? 

o como = how ……. ¿Cómo? = How? 

o por qué = why ….… ¿Por Qué? = Why? 

o cual = which ……. ¿Cuál? = Which? 


